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Regional Waterbird Planning Contacts 
Categorized by regions identified in the NAWCP 

May 2005 
  
 
 
 
 

– General –  
Jennifer Wheeler   (NAWCP Regional Coordinator) 

USFWS Division of Migratory Bird Management 
4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Mail Stop: MBSP-4701 
Arlington, VA 22203 USA 

 
703-358-1931 (voice) 
703-358-2217 (fax) 
Jennifer_A_Wheeler@fws.gov 
 

Bob Milko  (Canadian Waterbird Coordinator) 
CWS - Migratory Birds Conservation Division 
351 St. Joseph Blvd. 
Hull, Quebec  K1A 0H3 CANADA 

 
819-997-5781 (voice) 
819-994-4445 (fax) 
bob.milko@ec.gc.ca 

John P. Cecil    (Important Bird Areas Program - U.S.) 
National Audubon Society, Audubon Science Center 
545 Almshouse Road 
Ivyland, PA 18974 USA 

 
215-355-9588 x15 (voice) 
215-355-2353 (fax) 
jcecil@audubon.org 

Kathy Parsons (for Species Status Assessment data and 
questions) 

Manomet Center for Conservation Sciences 
PO Box 1770 
Manomet, MA 02345 USA  

 
508-224-6521 x228 (voice) 
508-224-9220 (fax) 
parsonsk@manomet.org 

 
 
 
 
 

– Pacific Islands –  
(No one comprehensive plan underway, but seabirds covered by completed USFWS Region 1 plan) 

Beth Flint 
USFWS - Pacific Remote Islands NWRC 
P.O. Box 50167 
Honolulu, HI 96850 USA  

 
808-541-1201 (voice) 
808-541-1216 (fax) 
Beth_Flint@fws.gov 

Tara Zimmerman  
USFWS  Region 1 
911 NE 11th Ave.,  
Portland, OR, 97232   USA 

 
503-231-6164 (voice) 
503-231-2019 (fax) 
Tara_Zimmerman@fws.gov 
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– Pacific Coast –   
(Currently a collection of species- or area-focused plans)  

Nanette Seto (main contact) 
USFWS  Region 1 
911 NE 11th Ave.,  
Portland, OR, 97232   USA 

 
503-231-6164 (voice) 
503-231-2019 (fax) 
Nanette_Seto@fws.gov 

Maura Naughton (completed USFWS Region 1 seabird plan) 
USFWS  Region 1 
911 NE 11th Ave.,  
Portland, OR, 97232   USA 

 
503-231-6164 (voice) 
503-231-2019 (fax) 
Maura_Naughton@fws.gov 

Brenna Langabeer Schlagenhauf  (completed California 
Current marine bird plan) 

Point Reyes Bird Observatory 
4990 Shoreline Highway 
Stinson Beach, CA 94970 USA 

 
415-868-1221 x. 349 (voice) 
415-868-1946 (fax) 
blangabeer@prbo.org 

Bob Altman (Coordinator for BCR 5 - Northern Pacific 
Rainforest) 

American Bird Conservancy 
311 NE Mistletoe Circle 
Corvallis, OR 97330 USA    

 
541-745-5339 (voice) 
541-745-5331 (fax) 
baltman@abcbirds.org 

Eric Scheuering (planning for non-seabirds of BCR 5 – in prep) 
Oregon Natural Heritage Information Center 
1322 SE Morrison Street 
Portland, OR 97214 USA 

 
503-731-3070 x106 (voice & fax) 
 
eric.scheuering@oregonstate.edu 

Dave Shuford (planning for non-seabirds of BCR 32 – in prep) 
Point Reyes Bird Observatory 
4990 Shoreline Highway 
Stinson Beach, CA 94970 USA 

 
415-868-1221 (voice) 
415-868-1946 (fax) 
dshuford@prbo.org 

See also CWS section at the end of this document.  
 

 
– Boreal and Arctic Canada –  

(No regional planning at this time; CWS plans address portions of the regions) 

Mike Fournier (Boreal) 
Canadian Wildlife Service 
2nd Floor, Diamond Plaza 
Suite 301,  5204-50th Ave 
Yellowknife, NW   X1A 1E2  CANADA 

867 - 669-4762 (voice) 
mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca 

Grant Gilchrist (Arctic) 
Canadian Wildlife Service 
National Wildlife Research Centre 
100 Gamelin Blvd. 
Hull, Quebec  K1A 0H3  CANADA 

819-956-7611 (voice) 
grant.gilchrist@ec.gc.ca 

H. Loney Dickson  
CWS - Migratory Bird Conservation Division 
Prairie and Northern Region 
Room 200, 4999-98 Avenue 
Edmonton, Alberta    T6B 2X3 CANADA 

 
780- 951 8851 (voice) 
780- 495 2615 (fax) 
loney.dickson@ec.gc.ca 
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Bob Milko (Canadian Waterbird Coordinator) 
CWS - Migratory Birds Conservation Division 
351 St. Joseph Blvd. 
Hull, Quebec  K1A 0H3 CANADA 

 
819-997-5781 (voice) 
819-994-4445 (fax) 
bob.milko@ec.gc.ca 

See also CWS section at the end of this document.  
 

 
– Intermountain West – 

(Region crosses U.S.-Canadian border) 
Plans for U.S. and Canada portions now complete 

Gary Ivey (lead author of completed U.S. plan)  
private consultant 
P.O. Box 2213 
Corvallis, OR 97333-2213 

 
541-4879-7177 
ivey@oregonvos.net 

Mike Green (USFWS contact) 
USFWS  Region 1 
911 NE 11th Ave 
Portland, OR  97232-4181 USA 

 
503-872-2707; 503-231-6164 (voice) 
503-231-2019 (fax) 503-805-0213 (cell) 
Michael_Green@fws.gov 

Don Paul (Coordinator for BCR 9 - Great Basin) 
5928 North River View Circle 
Mountain Green, UT  84050 

 
801-643-5703 (voice) 
avocet@qwest.net 

See also CWS section at the end of this document.  
 

 
– Northern Prairie and Parkland – 

(Region crosses U.S.-Canadian border) 
Plan completed – contacts shown are main contacts for implementation 

Ron Bazin 
Canadian Wildlife Service 
Prairie and Northern Region 
Rail Union Station, 123 Main Street 
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 4W2 CANADA 

 

 
204-984-0803 (voice) 
204- 983-5248 (fax) 
ron.bazin@ec.gc.ca 

Neal Niemuth  
USFWS - Habitat and Population Evaluation Team 
3425 Miriam Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58501 USA 

 
701-355-8542 (voice) 
701-250-4412 (fax) 
Neal_Niemuth@fws.gov 

 
 
 

– Central Prairies –  
Christopher Rustay (Planning for BCRs 18 and 19) 

Shortgrass Prairie BCR Coordinator 
Playa Lakes Joint Venture 
1824 Stanford Dr. NE 
Albuquerque NM 87106-2538 

 
(505) 243-0737 (voice) 
Christopher.Rustay@pljv.org 
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Steve Moran (Nebraska Planning) 
Rainwater Basin Joint Venture Coordinator 
2550 N. Diers Ave, Suite L 
Grand Island, NE 68803 USA 

 
308-382-8112 (voice) 
308-382-3688 (fax) 
steve.moran@ne.usda.gov 

 
Suzanne Fellows (USFWS Region 6) 

P.O. Box 25486 DFC 
Denver, CO 80225-0486  USA 
 

 
303-236-4417 (voice) 
Fax: 303-236-8680 (fax) 
Suzanne_Fellows@fws.gov 

 
 

– Upper Mississippi Valley/Great Lakes –  
(Region crosses U.S.-Canadian border) 

Linda Wires (contracted to write plan) 
University of Minnesota, Fisheries and Wildlife 
Room 2nd Fl HodsonH, 6125/ 1980 Folwell Ave 
St Paul, MN 55108 

 
612-624-2297 (voice) 
612-624-5299 (fax) 
wires001@tc.umn.edu 

Steve Lewis 
USFWS  Region 3 
One Federal Drive, Federal Building 
Fort Snelling, MN 55111-4056 USA 

 
612-713-5473 (voice) 
612-713-5393 (fax) 
Steve_J_Lewis@fws.gov 

D.V. Chip Weseloh, Ph.D. 
Canadian Wildlife Service-Ontario Region 
4905 Dufferin St. 
Downsview, Ontario   M3H 5T4 CANADA 

 
416-739-5846 (voice) 
416-739-5845 (fax) 
chip.weseloh@ec.gc.ca 

Mark Shieldcastle 
Ohio Division of Wildlife 
13229 W. SR 2 
Oak Harbor, OH 43449 USA 

 
419-898-0960 x25(voice) 
419-898-4017 (fax) 
mark.shieldcastle@dnr.state.oh.us 

Sumner Matteson 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 7921 
Madison, WI 53707 USA 

 
608-266-1571 (voice) 
608-267-3579 (fax) 
mattes@mail01.dnr.state.wi.us 

See also CWS section at the end of this document.  
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– Southeast U.S.  – 

Chuck Hunter 
USFWS Region 4 
1875 Century Blvd, Suite 420 
Atlanta, GA 30345 USA 

 
404-679-7130 (voice) 
404-679-4180 (fax) 
Chuck_Hunter@fws.gov 

Walker Golder 
National Audubon Society - North Carolina Coast 
Office 
3806-B Park Avenue 
Wilmington, NC 28403 USA 

 
910- 686-7527 (voice) 
wgolder@audubon.org 

 
 

– Mid-Atlantic/New England/Maritimes –  
(Region crosses U.S.-Canadian border) 

Scott Johnston 
USFWS Region 5 
300 Westgate Center Drive 
Hadley, MA 01035-9589 USA 

 
413-253-8557 (voice) 
413-253-8424 (fax) 
Scott_Johnston@fws.gov 

Kathy Parsons 
Manomet Center for Conservation Sciences 
PO Box 1770 
Manomet, MA 02345 USA  

 
508-224-6521 x228 (voice) 
508-224-9220 (fax) 
parsonsk@manomet.org  

See also CWS section at the end of this document.  
 
 

– Mexico-Southwest U.S. –  
 

Carol Beardmore (Sonoran Desert JV) 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
2321 W. Royal Palm Rd. Suite 103 
Phoenix, AZ 85021  USA 

 
602-242-0524 ext. 248 
602-242-2513 FAX 
Carol_Beardmore@fws.gov 

Humberto Berlanga (NABCI Mexico) 
Proyecto Invitado de CONABIO 
Liga Periferico-Insurgentes  Sur 4903  
Col. Parques de Pedregal, Deleg. 
Mexico, D.F.  CP 14010 MEXICO 

 
52 55-28-91-76 (voice) 
52 55-28-91-25 (fax) 
hberlang@xolo.conabio.gob.mx 

Xico Vega (Mexico waterbird planning) 
Pronatura Noroeste Mar de Cortes 
Boulevard Culiacán 3773 
Culiacán, Sinaloa   CP ¿???? MEXICO 

 
52 667 759 1653 (voice) 
52 667 759 1647 (fax) 
xicovega@itesm.mx 
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– Alaska/Bering/Yukon –  
David Irons (seabird component for Alaska)  

USFWS Region 7 
1011 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, AK  99503  USA  

907-786-3376 (voice) 
907-786-3641 (fax) 
David_Irons@fws.gov 

Tamara Mills (inland bird component for Alaska) 
USFWS Region 7 
1011 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, AK  99503  USA  

907-786-3517 (voice) 
907-786-3641 (fax) 
David_Irons@fws.gov 

See also CWS section at the end of this document.  
 
 
 
 

– Central America – 
Ghiselle  M. Alvarado Quesada 

National Museum of Costa Rica  
Natural History Department – Ornithology 
Collections 
Calle 17, between Avenidas Central y 2 
San José, COSTA RICA 

 
 
506-233-7164 (voice) 
octrop@racsa.co.cr 

Rob Clay (coordinator  of Waterbirds Neotrop project)  
Research and Planning 
Guyra Paraquay 

 
rob@guyura.org.py 
Robpclay31@yahoo.co.uk 

 
 
 

– Caribbean – 
Ann M. Haynes Sutton  

TNC Jamaica 
Marshall's Pen 
PO Box 58 
Mandeville, JAMAICA W.I. 

 
876-877-7335 (voice) 
876-816-5809 (mobile) 
asutton@uwmona.edu.jm 

David Wege 
BirdLife International 
Wellbrook Court 
Girton Road 
Cambridge CB3 0NA, UK 

+44 (0)1223-277318 (voice) 
+44 (0)1223-277200 (fax) 
 David.Wege@birdlife.org.uk 
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CWS Plans -  
These are based on Canadian Wildlife Service regions and overlap with some of the regions above.  

 
 

Mark Hipfner (British Columbia - Yukon Plan - seabirds) 
Canadian Wildlife Service Pacific-Yukon Region 
5421 Robertson Road RR#1 
Delta, BC V4K 3N2 CANADA 

604-940-4720 (voice) 
mark.hipfner@ec.gc.ca 

Ken Morgan (British Columbia -Yukon Plan - nonseabirds) 
Canadian Wildlife Service Pacific-Yukon Region 
c/o Institute of Ocean Sciences 
P.O. Box 6000 
9860 West Saanich Road 
Sidney, BC V8L 4B2 CANADA 

250-363-6537 (voice) 
morgank@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Jean-Francois (Jeff) Rail (Quebec Waterbird Plan) 
Canadian Wildlife Service-Quebec Region 
P.O. Box 10100, 9th floor 
1141 Route de l’Eglise  
Sainte-Foy, Quebec G1V 4H5 CANADA 

418-648-4001 (voice) 
418-648-5511 (fax) 
jean-francois.rail@ec.gc.ca 

Richard Elliot (Atlantic Canada seabird plan) 
Canadian Wildlife Service-Atlantic Region 
17 Waterfowl Lane 
P.O. Box 6227 
Sackville, New Brunswick E4L 1G6 CANADA 

506-364-5014 (voice) 
richard.elliott@ec.gc.ca 

 


